

Electricity tariff increase from 1 July 2024

Making progress possible. Together.

Adjustments following Eskom's price increase

<u>Lifeline tariff 1:</u> Purchase less than 250kWh per month on average. **Includes 60 free units.**

<u>Lifeline tariff 2:</u> Purchase between 250kWh and 450kWh per month on average. **Includes 25 free units.**

Property value R500 000 or less.

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Block 1: 0 to 600 units. Includes free units	206,16 c/unit	237,08 c/unit	12,00%
Block 2: More than 600 units	206,16 c/unit	237,08 c/unit	-44,42%

Domestic Tariff: Purchase more than 450kWh per month on average.

Property value between R500 000 and R1 000 000.

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Block 1: 0 to 600 units	339,74 c/unit	390,70 c/unit	11,37%
Block 2: More than 600 units	413,38 c/unit	475,39 c/unit	11,45%



Electricity tariff increase from 1 July 2024

Home User Tariff:

Property value of R1 000 000 and above.

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Home User Charge*	R245,03	R281,78	11,78%
Block 1: 0 to 600 units	298,70 c/unit	343,51 c/unit	11,32%
Block 2: More than 600 units	413,38 c/unit	475,39 c/unit	11,45%

^{*}To be billed via the Consolidated Municipal Account, not recovered via the Vending System.

Small Power Users 1: High consumption of more than 1 300 kWh per month.

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Daily Service Charge R/ Day	R91,96	R105,75	11,77%
Energy Charge	260,99 c/unit	300,14 c/unit	11,25%

Small Power Users 2: Low consumption of less than 1 300 kWh per month.

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Daily Service Charge R/ Day	R7,25	R8,34	11,80%
Energy Charge	459,19 c/unit	528,07 c/unit	11,48%



Electricity tariff increase from 1 July 2024

Small Power Users 3: Very Low consumption of less than 250 kWh per month.

(Subject to approval by NERSA)

	Ex. Vat	Incl. Vat	% increase
Energy Charge	547,48 c/unit	629,60 c/unit	11,53%

We thank all of our customers.

City of Cape Town